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WILLINGBORO MUA NON-UNION SALARY SCALE

TITLE
Clerk 1 (non competitive)
Clerk 2
Clerk 3

Customer Service Representative

Sr. Customer Service Rep

Supervisor Customer Service

Secretary Board/Commission

Administrative Asst 3

Executive Director

Director of Operations and Maintenance
Director of Finance

HR Coordinator

Engineering Aide (non competitive)

Civil Engineer Trainee  (non competitive)
Asst Engineer

Senior Engineer

Principal Engineer

Chief Engineer

Account clerk  (non competitive)

Senior Account clerk

Principal Account clerk

Supervising Account clerk

Accountant

Sr Accountant

Principal Accountant

Supervising sewage treatment plant operator
Chief Sewage Plant Operator

Asst Sewage Plant Supt/Asst Sewer Supt
Sewage Plant Supt/Sewer Supt

Supervising Sewage Plant Repairer
Supervising water treatment plant operator
Chief Water Treatment Plant Operator

Asst Water Treatment Plant Superintendent
Water Treatment Plant Superintendent
Supervisor, sewers/supervisor, water
System Maintenance Superintendent
Laboratory Assistant  (non competitive)
Laboratory Technician, Water Analysis
Senior Laboratory Technician, Water Analysis
Principal laboratory technician, Water Analysis
Supervising Laboratory Technician, Water Ang

Class.
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CSC#
01245
03247
02773
01459
07450
03999
07548
59903
07083
07549
07084
06419
01733
14090
00518
03314

02794@

07782
00001

03165@

02755
02755
00004

03169@

02758
06538
01213
00699
05934
06645
06544
01220
04829
04294
07338
06661
01943
05078
05084
05450
05458

Minimum
$ 33,000
$ 40,000
$ 50,000
$ 36,000
$ 45,000
$ 56,000
$20/hr
$ 50,000
$100,000
$ 90,000
$ 76,000
$ 56,000
$ 36,000
$ 53,000
$ 55,000
$ 60,000
$ 70,000
$ 90,000
$ 45,000
$ 58,000
$ 65,000
$ 72,000
$ 48,000
$ 55,000
$ 62,000
$ 65,000
$ 80,000
$ 83,000
$ 86,000
$ 66,000
$ 65,000
$ 80,000
$ 83,000
$ 86,000
$ 64,000
$ 82,000
$ 32,000
$ 45,000
$ 55,000
$ 65,000
$ 76,000
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Midpoint
$ 38,000
$ 45,000
$ 55,000
$ 41,000
$ 50,000
$ 61,000
$30/hr
$ 60,000
$125,000
$110,000
$ 98,000
$ 73,000
$ 45,000
$ 55,000
$ 60,000
$ 67,500
$ 82,500
$110,000
53,000
63,000
70,000
81,000
54,000
61,000
71,000
73,000
87,000
92,000
98,000
79,000
73,000
87,000
92,000
98,000
75,000
91,000
36,000
53,000
63,000
75,000
93,000
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43,000
50,000
60,000
46,000
55,000
66,000
$40/hr
70,000
150,000
130,000
120,000
90,000
54,000
58,000
65,000
75,000
95,000
130,000
61,000
68,000
75,000
90,000
60,000
67,000
80,000
81,000
94,000
102,000
110,000
92,000
81,000
94,000
102,000
110,000
86,000
100,000
40,000
61,000
71,000
85,000
110,000
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