WILLINGBORO MUA NON-UNION SALARY SCALE

Dept	TITLE	Class.	CSC #	Minimum	Midpoint	N	laximum
100	Clerk 1 (non competitive)	Ν	01245	\$ 33,000	\$ 38,000	\$	43,000
100	Clerk 2	С	03247	\$ 40,000	\$ 45,000	\$	50,000
100	Clerk 3	С	02773	\$ 50,000	\$ 55,000	\$	60,000
100	Customer Service Representative	С	01459	\$ 36,000	\$ 41,000	\$	46,000
100	Sr. Customer Service Rep	С	07450	\$ 45,000	\$ 50,000	\$	55,000
100	Supervisor Customer Service	С	03999	\$ 56,000	\$ 61,000	\$	66,000
100	Secretary Board/Commission	UA	07548	\$20/hr	\$30/hr		\$40/hr
100	Administrative Asst 3	С	59903	\$ 50,000	\$ 60,000	\$	70,000
100	Executive Director	UA	07083	\$100,000	\$125,000	\$	150,000
100	Director of Operations and Maintenance	UA	07549	\$ 90,000	\$110,000	\$	130,000
100	Director of Finance	С	07084	\$ 76,000	\$ 98,000	\$	120,000
100	HR Coordinator	С	06419	\$ 56,000	\$ 73,000	\$	90,000
100	Engineering Aide (non competitive)	Ν	01733	\$ 36,000	\$ 45,000	\$	54,000
100	Civil Engineer Trainee (non competitive)	Ν	14090	\$ 53,000	\$ 55,000	\$	58,000
100	Asst Engineer	С	00518	\$ 55,000	\$ 60,000	\$	65,000
100	Senior Engineer	С	03314	\$ 60,000	\$ 67,500	\$	75,000
100	Principal Engineer	С	02794@	\$ 70,000	\$ 82,500	\$	95,000
100	Chief Engineer	С	07782	\$ 90,000	\$110,000	\$	130,000
100	Account clerk (non competitive)	Ν	00001	\$ 45,000	\$ 53,000	\$	61,000
100	Senior Account clerk	С	03165@	\$ 58,000	\$ 63,000	\$	68,000
100	Principal Account clerk	С	02755	\$ 65,000	\$ 70,000	\$	75,000
100	Supervising Account clerk	С	02755	\$ 72,000	\$ 81,000	\$	90,000
100	Accountant	С	00004	\$ 48,000	\$ 54,000	\$	60,000
100	Sr Accountant	С	03169@	\$ 55,000	\$ 61,000	\$	67,000
100	Principal Accountant	С	02758	\$ 62,000	\$ 71,000	\$	80,000
200	Supervising sewage treatment plant operator	С	06538	\$ 65,000	\$ 73,000	\$	81,000
200	Chief Sewage Plant Operator	С	01213	\$ 80,000	\$ 87,000	\$	94,000
200	Asst Sewage Plant Supt/Asst Sewer Supt	С	00699	\$ 83,000	\$ 92,000	\$	102,000
200	Sewage Plant Supt/Sewer Supt	С	05934	\$ 86,000	\$ 98,000	\$	110,000
200	Supervising Sewage Plant Repairer	С	06645	\$ 66,000	\$ 79,000	\$	92,000
300	Supervising water treatment plant operator	С	06544	\$ 65,000	\$ 73,000	\$	81,000
300	Chief Water Treatment Plant Operator	С	01220	\$ 80,000	\$ 87,000	\$	94,000
300	Asst Water Treatment Plant Superintendent	С	04829	\$ 83,000	\$ 92,000	\$	102,000
300	Water Treatment Plant Superintendent	С	04294	\$ 86,000	\$ 98,000	\$	110,000
400	Supervisor, sewers/supervisor, water	С	07338	\$ 64,000	\$ 75,000	\$	86,000
400	System Maintenance Superintendent	С	06661	\$ 82,000	\$ 91,000	\$	100,000
500	Laboratory Assistant (non competitive)	Ν	01943	\$ 32,000	\$ 36,000	\$	40,000
500	Laboratory Technician, Water Analysis	С	05078	\$ 45,000	\$ 53,000	\$	61,000
500	Senior Laboratory Technician, Water Analysis	С	05084	\$ 55,000	\$ 63,000	\$	71,000
500	Principal laboratory technician, Water Analysis		05450	\$ 65,000	\$ 75,000	\$	85,000
500	Supervising Laboratory Technician, Water Ana	С	05458	\$ 76,000	\$ 93,000	\$	110,000

8/17/22